

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY'S OFFICE *District of Minnesota*

U.S. ATTORNEY ANDREW M. LUGER

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 10, 2017

CONTACT: Tasha Zerna (612) 664-5743

STATEMENT FROM U.S. ATTORNEY ANDREW LUGER

"At the request of the Attorney General of the United States, I have submitted my resignation to the President, effective immediately. Serving the people of Minnesota as their United States Attorney has been the most fulfilling and rewarding experience of my professional life. The Office that I am leaving this evening is comprised of the most talented and motivated professionals I have ever known. The women and men of the United States Attorney's Office are deeply committed to public service. I was fortunate to work alongside them for the past three years. I also have had the honor of working with federal, state and local law enforcement on some of the most difficult and impactful cases our state has faced. All Minnesotans should know that we are protected by these highly skilled law enforcement officials. I admire them greatly. Finally, I have had the honor of developing close working relationships and deep friendships with diverse communities across Minnesota. I am proud of our accomplishments and encourage the work to continue."

###

Additional news available on our <u>website</u>. Follow us on <u>Twitter</u> and <u>Facebook</u>. United States Attorney's Office, District of Minnesota: (612) 664-5600